Areas of Development: Social-Emotional, Physical, Language, Cognitive, Literacy 
Compare to: Widely Held Expectations
Checkpoint Periods : Fall 2018/2019, Spring 2018/2019 
Checkpoint Types: Finalized Checkpoint ratings 
Age or Class/Grade at Checkpoint Period: Birth to 1 year (Red)
Children to Compare: Only Children with Ratings in All Checkpoint Periods 
Report Level: Program

Areas of Development: Social-Emotional, Physical, Language, Cognitive, Literacy 
Compare to: Widely Held Expectations
Checkpoint Periods : Fall 2018/2019, Spring 2018/2019 
Checkpoint Types: Finalized Checkpoint ratings 
Age or Class/Grade at Checkpoint Period: 1 to 2 years (Orange)
Children to Compare: Only Children with Ratings in All Checkpoint Periods 
Report Level: Program


	Growth Summary

	Area of Development
	Number of Children
	Number of Children Below Growth Range
	Percentage of Children Below Growth Range
	Number of Children Meeting or Above Growth Range
	Percentage of Children Meeting or Above Growth Range

	Social-Emotional
	78
	14
	18%
	64
	82%

	Physical
	74
	6
	8%
	68
	92%

	Language
	74
	15
	20%
	59
	80%

	Cognitive
	74
	11
	15%
	63
	85%

	Literacy
	73
	9
	12%
	64
	88%



	Growth Summary

	Area of Development
	Number of Children
	Number of Children Below Growth Range
	Percentage of Children Below Growth Range
	Number of Children Meeting or Above Growth Range
	Percentage of Children Meeting or Above Growth Range

	Social-Emotional
	27
	1
	4%
	26
	96%

	Physical
	25
	0
	0%
	25
	100%

	Language
	25
	0
	0%
	25
	100%

	Cognitive
	25
	2
	8%
	23
	92%

	Literacy
	23
	0
	0%
	23
	100%




Areas of Development: Social-Emotional, Physical, Language, Cognitive, Literacy 
Compare to: Widely Held Expectations
Checkpoint Periods : Fall 2018/2019, Spring 2018/2019 
Checkpoint Types: Finalized Checkpoint ratings 
Age or Class/Grade at Checkpoint Period: 2 to 3 years (Yellow)
Children to Compare: Only Children with Ratings in All Checkpoint Periods 
Report Level: Program

	Growth Summary

	Area of Development
	Number of Children
	Number of Children Below Growth Range
	Percentage of Children Below Growth Range
	Number of Children Meeting or Above Growth Range
	Percentage of Children Meeting or Above Growth Range

	Social-Emotional
	36
	5
	14%
	31
	86%

	Physical
	34
	2
	6%
	32
	94%

	Language
	34
	3
	9%
	31
	91%

	Cognitive
	34
	4
	12%
	30
	88%

	Literacy
	34
	2
	6%
	32
	94%
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